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Report of Anti-Doping Matter

In accordance with Article 14.3 of the IBA Anti-Doping Rules (“IBA ADR"), IBA hereby
reports that the Athlete Mr Aziz Tojiev (UZB) has violated Article 2.1 of the IBA ADR.

In particular, sample no. 4502617 collected from the Athlete on 29 January 2022 at the
ASBC Asian U-22 men & women Boxing Championships has revealed the presence of the
prohibited substance furosemide.

The Athlete has been sanctioned as follows:

1. Mr Aziz Tojiev is suspended for a period of Ineligibility of 3 years;

2. The period of Ineligibility shall start on 15 July 2022 and shall remain in force and
effect until 14 July 2025.

3. All competitive results of Mr Aziz Tojiev obtained from 29 January 2022 are
disqualified, including forfeiture of medals, points and prizes.
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